

No. 13-_____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
NICHOLAS STEPOVICH,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ALASKA,

Respondent.

—————◆—————
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Court Of Appeals Of Alaska**

—————◆—————
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—————◆—————
DARRYL L. THOMPSON
DARRYL L. THOMPSON, P.C.
841 I Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Ph: (907) 272-9322
Fax: (907) 277-1373
DarrylThompson@akdltlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS AND ORDERS BELOW.....	1
RELATED OPINIONS.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED ...	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. Relevant Facts	3
B. Relevant Court Proceedings	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	8
I. CONFLICT IS CREATED BETWEEN THE ALASKA COURT AND THIS COURT REGARDING THE FACTS RE- QUIRED TO SUPPORT AN INVESTI- GATORY STOP AND SEIZURE	11
II. THE ALASKA COURT'S DECISION REGARDING ADMISSION OF THE DOG ALERT ABSENT LABORATORY ANALYSIS IS IN CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS FROM OTHER STATE COURTS	15
CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
APPENDIX:	
Opinion, Court of Appeals of Alaska, April 26, 2013	App. 1
Probation Order, Superior Court of Alaska, December 29, 2009	App. 24
Trial Transcript, Superior Court of Alaska, August 20, 2009	App. 35
Trial Transcript, Bench Findings and Rulings, Superior Court of Alaska, May 20, 2009	App. 37
Trial Transcript, Bench Findings and Rulings, Superior Court of Alaska, March 18, 2009.....	App. 40
Order Denying Rehearing, Supreme Court of Alaska, October 7, 2013	App. 45
Statutes.....	App. 46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Adams v. Williams</i> , 407 U.S. 143 (1972).....	9
<i>Alberty v. United States</i> , 162 U.S. 499 (1896)	15
<i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47 (1979).....	14
<i>Carr v. State</i> , 482 S.E.2d 314 (Ga. 1997).....	17
<i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i> , 531 U.S. 32 (2000).....	16, 17
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683 (1986).....	9, 10
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993).....	6, 7, 18, 19
<i>Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company v. Foote</i> , 14 S.W.3d 512 (Ark. 2000).....	17, 19
<i>Illinois v. Caballes</i> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005).....	16, 17
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	10
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990).....	14
<i>Prater v. State</i> , 820 S.W.2d 429 (Ark. 1991)	19
<i>Ravin v. State</i> , 537 P.2d 494 (Alaska 1975).....	7, 18
<i>State v. Acri</i> , 662 N.E.2d 115 (3rd Dist. App. ILL. 1996).....	17
<i>State v. Schultz</i> , 58 P.3d 879 (Utah App. 2002)	17
<i>State v. Sharp</i> , 928 A.2d 165 (N.J. Super. 2006)....	17, 18
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Gaudin</i> , 515 U.S. 506 (1995).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Myers</i> (Unpublished), No. 3:10-00039, 2010 WL 2723196 (S.D.W.Va. July 8, 2010)	20
<i>United States v. Place</i> , 462 U.S. 696 (1983)....	15, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989).....	9
<i>Ybarra v. Illinois</i> , 444 U.S. 85 (1979)	14
 STATUTES	
Alaska Statute	
Sec. 11.71.040(a)(3)(A)	3
Alaska Statute	
Sec. 17.37.030.....	18
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Jason Brandeis, <i>The Continuing Vitality of Ravin v. State: Alaskans Still Have a Constitutional Right to Possess Marijuana in the Privacy of their Homes</i> ; 29 Alaska L. Rev. 175 (December 2012)	18
